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Ultra Low Capacitance ESD Protection

S0531LE Series
Chip Integration Technology Corporation

Features 

IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD)  ±30KV (Air) 

750 Watts Peak Pulse Power per (tp=8/20µs)

Protects one I/O line (Unidirectional)

Working voltages: 5V,7V,10V,12V,15V,18V,24V

Low leakage current

Description
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Applications  

Mechanical Characteristics 

SOD-323FL  package 

Flammability Rating: UL 94V-0 

Reel size: 7 inch

Packaging: Tape and Reel 

Pin Configuration 

Cell Phone Handsets and Accessories 

Microprocessor based equipment 

Personal Digital Assistants (PDA’s) 

Notebooks, Desktops, and Servers 

Portable Instrumentation 

Serial and Parallel Ports

Networking and Telecom

High temperature soldering guaranted: 260℃/10S

 

SOD-323FL

(Top View) 

±30KV (contact) 

IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT): 80A (5/50ns)

The S0531LE series is designed for applications 

requir ing transient overvol tage protect ion 

capability. They are intended for use in voltage 

and ESD sens i t i ve equ ipmen t such as 

computers , printers, business machines , 

communication systems, medical equipmentand 

and other applications. These device is ideal for 

situations where board space is at a premium.

   
This series has been specifically designed to 

protect sens i t ive components which are 

connected to power data and transmission lines 

f r o m  o v e r v o l t a g e  c a u s e d  b y  E S D  

(electrostatic discharge),CDE (Cable Discharge 

Events),and EFT (electrical fast transients).

Peripherals

Package Outline
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Absolute Maximum Rating

Electrical Characteristics  (T=25 ) ℃

 

Chip Integration Technology Corporation

Symbol Parameter Value Units

VESD
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air)

ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact)

±30

±30
kV

PPP Peak Pulse Power (8/20μs) 750 W

TOPT Operating Temperature -55/+150

TSTG Storage Temperature -55/+150

TL Lead Soldering Temperature 260 (10 sec.)

℃

℃

℃

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

      

     

      

PART

NUMBER

DEVICE

MARKING

VRWM

(V)

(max.)

VB

(V)

(min.)

IT

(mA)

VC@5A

(V)

(max.)

VC

(V)

(max.) (@A)

IR

(µA)

(max.)

CT

(pF)

(typ.)

S0531LE 0.1 360

S0731LE S73E 360

S1031LE SA3E 232

S1231LE SB3E 157

S1531TE SC3E 1 24 30 22

S2431LE SE3E 121

S1831LE SD3E 1 30.5 32 19

S53E

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

121

121

20

15

155 6 1 9.8 11

16

18

7

10

12

15

18

24

7.5

10.6

13.3

16.7

20.4

26.7

1

1

1

1

9.8

13.9

19

40

12

15

25

45
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■ Typical characteristic curves 
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■ Outline 

 

R 

(Draft Angle) (All  Corner) 

F 

(Draft Angle) 

 
Symbol 

Dim  in  mm 

Min Nom Max 

A 0.800 0.700 0.900 

B 1.650 1.700 1.750 

B1 2.550 2.600 2.750 

C 1.250 1.300 1.350 

D 0.090 0.100 0.110 

D1 0.280 0.300 0.320 

E 7° 8° 9° 

F 9° 10° 11° 

G 0.000 - 0.020 

R 0.020 - 0.050 

 Mold  Surface  roughness: <  4um 

0.700 0.800 
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http://www.citcorp.com.tw/                 Tel:886-3-5600628                 Fax:886-3-5600636

Add: Rm. 3, 2F., No.32, Taiyuan St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

■CITC reserves the right to make changes to this document and its products and specifications at any
time without notice.

 Customers should obtain and confirm the latest product information and specifications before final■
design, purchase or use.

CITC makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any■
particular purpose, nor does CITC assume any liability for application assistance or customer product
design.

CITC does not warrant or accept any liability with products which are purchased or used for any■
unintended or unauthorized application.

No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any intellectual property rights of CITC.■

CITC products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems■
without express written approval of CITC.
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